B		
AN 1 3 2004	01-16-2	2004
Form PTO-1675		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005		
Tab settings \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark	₅ 1026487	⁽¹³ , V V
To the Honorable Commiss	ioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(id	es):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Yann Le Gallo Mickael Lebourgeois		Name: <u>ArvinMeritor Light Vehicle Systems - France</u>
	- 1	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying part		
3. Nature of conveyance:		-
Assignment	Merger	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: 105, route d'Orleans
		45600 Sully Sur Loire, France
10/11/2002; 10/14/2002		City:State:Zip:
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
A. Patent Application No.(s	~	
E Nome and address of part		
Name and address of party concerning document shou	ld be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Karin H. Butchko	\	
	,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:		
		Enclosed
Internal Address:		Enclosed
		Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Internal Address:		Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address: Street Address:400 W. Ma		Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Internal Address:	uple Road, Suite 350	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1482
Internal Address: Street Address:400 W. Ma	uple Road, Suite 350	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Internal Address: Street Address:400 W. Ma	uple Road, Suite 350	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1482
Internal Address: Street Address:400 W. Ma 4 Street Birmingham10672013: 1 4 0.0	uple Road, Suite 350	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1482
Internal Address: Street Address:400 W. Ma 4 Bitme ^{Birmingbarn} 10678089: 1 40.00 9. Signature.	Iple Road, Suite 350 MI_zip: 48069 DO NOT USE	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1482 E THIS SPACE

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 014878 FRAME: 0468

40393

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of 1 euro, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and other good and valuable consideration of value, I, having a residence and post Office address as stated below next to my name, and the sole inventor or a joint inventor of an invention described in an application for United States Patent Application No. 10/672,083 filed 9/26/2003 French Patent Application Serial n° 02 11 925 claiming the benefit of filed on 09/26/2002 (dd/mm/yyyy)

entitled

OBSTRUCTION DETECTOR FOR AUTOMOBILE VEHICLE WINDOWS

and hereby sell and assign to

ARVINMERITOR LIGHT VEHICLE SYSTEMS - FRANCE

having a place of business at

105, route d'Orléans 45600 SULLY SUR LOIRE France

the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention throughout the world, including any and all applications for patent, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissue, extension certificates, renewals and substitutes thereof, granted or applied therefor, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purpose; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for said invention; and I agree for me and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts, to promptly sign and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative further applications, assignments, instruments, affidavits, Preliminary Statement and other lawful documents, and to testify in all legal proceedings, as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal

LE GALLO		
Yann		
1 Rue des Reigettes		
45100, ORLEANS - FRANCE		
to the second se		
MILOOR.		
SECOND INVENTOR:		
LEBOURGEOIS		
Mickaël		
Le Bourg		
45270, AUVILLIERS EN GATINAIS - FRANCE		
ferring)		
44/16/02		
Additional inventors are being named on the supplemental Additional inventor(s) sheet(s)		

PATENT REEL: 014878 FRAME: 0469

RECORDED: 01/13/2004